Case: IPR2023-01414 U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_\_

MEDIATEK INC. and NXP USA, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

BELL NORTHERN RESEARCH, LLC, Patent Owner

Case: IPR2023-01414 U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

PATENT OWNER'S CORRECTED MANDATORY NOTICES

Mail Stop **Patent Board**Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Case: IPR2023-01414

U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Bell Northern Research, LLC

("Patent Owner") hereby provides the following mandatory notices:

I. Real Parties-In-Interest (Corrected)

Bell Northern Research, LLC is the patent owner and real party-in-interest in

this proceeding. Bell Northern Research, LLC's address is:

401 North Michigan Avenue

**Suite 1630** 

Chicago, Illinois 60611

Bell Northern Research, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Hilco Patent

Acquisition 56, LLC, which is owned by Hilco IP Merchant Capital, LLC, Hilco,

Inc., Vulcan Ventures Inc., CDPQ Investments (U.S.) Inc., and KLIM AIV, LP.

II. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner submits that U.S. Patent No.

8,416,862 (the "'862 Patent") is currently asserted against MEDIATEK Inc. and

NXP USA, Inc. in Bell Northern Research, LLC v. Qualcomm Inc., et al., No. 8:23-

cv-1065-CJC-JDE (C.D. Cal. June 15, 2023) (MEDIATEK Inc.), and Bell Northern

Research, LLC v. NXP Semiconductors, N.V., et al., No. 1:23-cv-00633-DII (W.D.

Tex. June 2, 2023) (NXP USA, Inc.).

III. Lead and Back-up Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner provides the following

designation of counsel:

DOCKET A L A R M Case: IPR2023-01414 U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Jason M. Shapiro	Timothy Devlin
Registration No. 35,354	Registration No. 41,706
Devlin Law Firm LLC	Devlin Law Firm LLC
1526 Gilpin Ave.	1526 Gilpin Ave.
Wilmington, DE 19806	Wilmington, DE 19806
Telephone: 302-449-9010	Telephone: 302-449-9010
Facsimile: 302-353-4251	Facsimile: 302-353-4251
jshapiro@devlinlawfirm.com	tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com

## **IV.** Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following service information: Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead counsel at the address identified above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email: jshapiro@devlinlawfirm.com and BNR-MEDIATEK-IPR@devlinlawfirm.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 5, 2024 /Jason M. Shapiro/

Jason M. Shapiro Reg. No. 35,354

Counsel for Patent Owner

DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC 1526 Gilpin Ave. Wilmington, DE 19806 Telephone: (302) 449-9010 jshapiro@devlinlawfirm.com



Case: IPR2023-01414 U.S. Patent No. 8,416,862

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024, a copy of the attached **PATENT OWNER'S CORRECTED MANDATORY NOTICES** was served by electronic mail to the attorneys of record, at the following addresses:

James L. Davis, Jr. james.l.davis@ropesgray.com

Daniel W. Richards daniel.richards@ropesgray.com

Abed R. Balbaky abed.balbaky@ropesgray.com

LGE-Pantech-Ropes-IPR-Service@ropesgray.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 5, 2024 By: /s/Jill Callaghan

Jill Callaghan Paralegal

